ChangeOrder - CO-9

Page 1 of 3

Change Order

Today's Date:
Project Title:
Project Number:
Submitted By:

Current Routing Location:
Change Order No:

Contractor:

Change Order Description:

View3_SignatureRouting

3/7/2022

Olin Park Facility Improvements

12856 Contract Number: 9050 Aldermanic District: 13

Delestre, Maria

Asst. City Engineer Review

CO-9 CO Project No: Type:
JP CULLEN & SONS INC

330 E DELAVAN DR

JANESVILLE Wi 53546

COR-18 RFI 95 changed the sheet metal flashing/trim at the elevator shaft
roof (exterior) from a standard color prefinished steel to anodized clear. New color
matches the metal panels.

COR-19 Construction Bulletin 7 incorporates varies RFl responses and other design
changes. Changes include; added demolition not shown on the original Contract
Drawings, added wall construction and stair rail cap to existing stair, and furring out
wall to accommodate relocated low voltage conduits in conflict with existing
ductwork.

COR-20 RFI 86 added electrical scope upon demolition and further investigation of
panel configurations. Replacement feeder wire required.

COR-21 RFI 102 added the replacement of one existing broken window to the
General Contractor's scope.

You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract upon final approvals:

Item Description/Account Number Est. Unit Type Unit Price *N/B Total
No. Qty.
1 COR-18: RFI 95 Roof Trim Finish 1.00 Each $1,122.00 N $1,122.00
Acct. No. Share Share Total
%
12856-51-140 100.0 $1,122.00
2 COR-19: CB 7 1.00 Each $12,986.00 $12,986.00
Acct. No. Share Share Total
%
12856-51-140 100.0 $12,986.00
3 COR-20: RFI 86 West Sub Panels 1.00 Each $1,748.76 $1,748.76

http://share/sites/Engin

eering/FacilityMngt/OlinBldgImprovements/CONSTRUCTION/ lay... 5/4/2022



ChangeOrder - CO-9 Page 2 of 3
Item Description/Account Number Est. Unit Type Unit Price *N/B Total
No. Qty.
Acct. No. Share Share Total
%
12856-51-140 100.0 $1,748.76
4 COR-21: RFI 102 Dock Window 1.00 Each $817.65 $817.65
Acct. No. Share Share Total
%
12856-51-140 100.0 $817.65
*N/B
N=Negotiated
B=Bid
% of Original
0.52 Net Change Order $16,674.41

Original Contract Total

10.57 Prev. Chg. Orders Total
111.09 New Contract Total
8.00 % Contingency

Remaining contingency prior to this change order

Remaining contingency after this change order

$3,221,219.00
$340,455.67
$3,578,349.08

$257,697.52

($82,758.15)
($99,432.56)

This Contract is a: O calendar Days O Working Days ® Completion Date

Original CONSTRUCTION CLOSEOUT Date July 01, 2022

CONSTRUCTION CLOSEOUT Date Prior to this Change Order
CONSTRUCTION CLOSEOUT as a result of this Change Order

CO Attachments - for Reference ONLY Change Order Type:
@ 12856 Olin CO-09 Reduced.pdf Under $20K
2.08 MB ] Over $20K

Over Contingency Amount
[] Time Ext. Requested

General Contractor's Acceptance:
**By typing my name and entering the date | hereby give my electronic signature**

By: Title: Date:

Amy La Mere - Stoops Project Manager May 03, 2022

Inspector/Project Manager Approval:
**By typing my name and entering the date | hereby give my electronic signature**

http://share/sites/Engineering/FacilityMngt/OlinBldgIlmprovements/CONSTRUCTION/ lay... 5/4/2022



ChangeOrder - CO-9 Page 3 of 3

By: Title: Date:
Maria Delestre Construction Manager May 03, 2022

Construction Manager Approval:

**By typing my name and entering the date | hereby give my electronic signature**

By: Title: Date:

Bryan Cooper Principal Architect May 03, 2022

Staff Review and Verification:

Initials Date
Project/Section Supervisor BLC May 03, 2022
PW Admin - Update Contract Data Base HJF May 04, 2022
Assistant City Engineer
Accountant
BPW Admin Processing:

Initials Date
Legistar Updated HJF May 04, 2022

BPW Scheduled

BPW Approved

BPW/City Engineer Approval:
**By typing my name and entering the date | hereby give my electronic signature**
By: Title: Date:

Final Distribution Processing:

Initials Date
Final Distribution Processing Completed

http://share/sites/Engineering/FacilityMngt/OlinBldgIlmprovements/CONSTRUCTION/ lay... 5/4/2022



